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CONTEMPORARY SURFACES

CO L L E C T I O N



INDUSTIAL, METROPOLITAN. THE OXID RANGE IS INSPIRED 

BY THE OXIDATATION OF STEEL AVAILABLE IN 5 DEFINING 

COLOURS; BLACK TO WHITE, CORTEN TO GREEN THROUGH 

TO TIMELESS SILVER. THIS METALLIC EFFECT STONEWARE, 

WITH ITS IRIDESCENT CHARACTERISTICS WILL 

COMPLIMENT BOTH PUBLIC SPACES AND PRIVATE HOMES 

EQUALLY.
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CO L L E C T I O N



production
industrial

thickness
9.5 mm

use
housing environments, bathrooms or re f ined commercial locations as well as public 

spaces. 

decoration
hexagon 

complementary pieces
battiscopa smaltato - gradino - gradone - gradone angolare - elemento a L

CO L L E C T I O N
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S I LV E R
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SILVER
floor: 60x119,5 _ 24”x48”

countertop: WOODEN OLIVE 20x120 _ 8”x48”
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SILVER
90x90 _ 36”x36”
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SILVER
90x90 _ 36”x36”
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SILVER
floor: 60x60 _ 24”x24”
wall: 7,4x30 _ 3”x12”
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SILVER
7,4x30 _ 3”x12”
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L AVA
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LAVA
floor: 60x60 _ 24”x24”
TITANIUM
wall: hexagon 25x34 _ 10”x13”
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LAVA
60x119,5 _ 24”x48”
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LAVA
60x119,5 _ 24”x48”
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LAVA
wall: 60x119,5 _ 24”x48”
floor: 60x119,5 _ 24”x48”

20



21



22



I R O N
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IRON
90x90 _ 36”x36”

24



25



IRON
15x60 - 30x60 _ 6”x24” - 12”x24”
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IRON
60x119,5 _ 24”x48”
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IRON
floor: 60x119,5 _ 24”x48”
wall: hexagon 25x34 _ 10”x13”
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IRON
hexagon 25x34 _ 10”x13”
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T I TA N I U M
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TITANIUM
90x90 _ 36”x36”
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TITANIUM
floor: 60x60 _ 24”x24”
SILVER
wall: 15x60 - 30x60 _ 6”x24” - 12”x24”
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SILVER
15x60 - 30x60 _ 6”x24” - 12”x24”
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TITANIUM
90x90 _ 36”x36”

36



TITANIUM
90x90 _ 36”x36”
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E M E R A L D
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EMERALD
60x119,5 _ 24”x48”
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EMERALD
floor: 60x119,5 _ 24”x48” 
TITANIUM
wall: 7,4x30 _ 3”x12”
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EMERALD
60x119,5 _ 24”x48”
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EMERALD
wall: 7,4x30 _ 3”x12”
floor: 60x60 _ 24”x24” 
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EMERALD
wall: 15x60 - 30x60 _ 6”x24” - 12”x24”

IRON
wall: 60x119,5 _ 24”x48”

floor: 60x60 _ 24”x24” 
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IRON

SILVER

LAVA
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TITANIUM

EMERALD

47



CO L L E C T I O N
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MOSAICO

3410” x 13”

HEXAGON

66

24” x 48”

RETTIFICATO

TECHNICAL INFORMATION & PLUS

SIZES
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36” x 36”

RETTIFICATO
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24” x 24”

RETTIFICATO | GRIP
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3” x 12”

RETTIFICATO

66

6” x 24”

RETTIFICATO

51

12” x 24”

RETTIFICATO

SPECIAL ITEMS

12” x 24”

GRADINO 
RETTIFICATO

RETTIFICATO | GRIP 

33

34

12’’ x 24’’ x 12/3”

GRADONE
COSTA RETTA
RETTIFICATO 

RETTIFICATO | GRIP

115

116

12’’ x 12’’ x 12/3”

GRADONE ANGOLARE
COSTA RETTA DX - SX
RETTIFICATO

RETTIFICATO | GRIP

118

119

ELEMENTO A L 
RETTIFICATO

RETTIFICATO | GRIP 

12” x 24” x 2”

49

50

BATTISCOPA 
SMALTATO
RETTIFICATO

3’’ x 24’’

15

12” x 36”

GRADINO 
RETTIFICATO 

55

24’’ x 36’’ x 12/3”

GRADONE
COSTA RETTA
RETTIFICATO 

140

24’’ x 36’’ x 12/3”

GRADONE ANGOLARE
COSTA RETTA DX - SX
RETTIFICATO

160 ELEMENTO A L 
RETTIFICATO 

12” x 36” x 2”

96 BATTISCOPA 
SMALTATO
RETTIFICATO

3’’ x 36’’
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JOINT
rectified material, we recommend a 2 mm grout at least when using one size only and a 3 mm grout for multisizes laying solutio

60x119.5
90x90
60x60
30x60
15x60
7,4x30
30x30
25x24
7x60
7x90
30x60
30x90
30x60
30x90
30x30
30x90
30x60
30x90

24”x48”
36”x36”
24”x24”
12”x24”
6”x24”
3”x12”
12”x12”
12”x13”
2 3/4” x24”
2 3/4” x36”
12”x24”
12”x36”
12”x24”
12”x36”
12”x12”
12”x36”
12”x24”
12”x36”

IMBALLI - PACKING

mm inch thickness

9,5
9,5
9,5
9,5
9,5
9,5

pcs/box

2
2
3
6
12
40
11
6
12
8
8
4
4
2
2
1
4
2

sqm/box

1.43
1.62
1.08
1.08
1.08
0.89
0.99

kgs/box

30.20
36.50
22.20
22.20
21.80
19.20
18.00
13.20
9.96
12.80
31.20
23.80
17.20
15.00
4.30
8.20
17.20
13.90

box/pal

30
20
40
48
48
60
36

sqm/pal

43.02
32.40
43.20
51.84
51.84
53.28
35.64

kq/pl
kgs/pal

906.00
730.00
888.00
1065.60
1046.40
1152.00
648.00

rettificato
rettificato
rettificato | grip
rettificato
rettificato
rettificato
mosaico
hexagon
battiscopa smaltato rettificato
battiscopa smaltato rettificato
gradino rettificato | grip
gradino rettificato
gradone costa retta rettificato | grip
gradone costa retta rettificato 
gradone ang costa retta rett. dx/sx | grip
gradone ang costa retta rett. dx/sx
elemento a L | grip
elemento a L

TECHNICAL FEATURES

water absorption

breaking strength

resistance to acid

frost resistance

stain resistance

orthogonality

planaritàsurface flatness

thickness  

Dynamic coefficient of friction

Dynamic coefficient of friction

color shade

< 0.5%

35 N/mm2

GLA

resiste
frost proof  

4

± 0.6%

± 0.5%

9,5 mm

A+B  
R10
> 0.42

A+B+C 
R11
> 0.42

V2  slight variation

ISO 10545-3

ISO 10545-4

ISO 10545-13

ISO 10545-12

ISO 10545-14

ISO 10545-2

ISO 10545-2

ISO 10545-2

DIN 51097
DIN 51130
ANSI A 137.1
DCOF BOT3000 E

DIN 51097
DIN 51130
ANSI A 137.1
DCOF BOT3000 E

characteristics or properties declared valuesstandards

NATURALE

GRIP
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